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15.12. Mr DK.Misra for the  

, 

The issuance of the ciarge sheet 
is challenged on the ground of delay. 

It is. stated by learned counsel for 

the applicant that after the app1cánt 
has filed his written statement no 

further steps have been taken so far 

in the enquiry and no next date haW 

been intimated U. 11 this time. 

Issue notice to the respondents 
- to show cause as to why the O.K. be 

not admitted and further proceeding 
be.stayed. Returnable on 17.1.96. 
No further steps in the enquiry be 

however taken till 17.1.96. ,' 

Mr S.Ali.sr.c4.,sc appears for 
the - reápondents. 
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Mr,C.T.Jamjr for the applicant. 
Noticeé have been issued only on 1-1-96. 
Hence adjourned to 12-2-96. Leave to 
remove defects (Annexure A) within two 
days. 

Member 	 Vice-Chajrnan 
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Title of Case - Original Application No.Q3of 1995 
MES432489 Shri)K.Goel 

'.4. Applicant 
-Versus- 

Union of India & ors 

- ------------ 

Si No. 	Diocription of documents 	 page no t  
rlic-d upon 

it 	Application 	 ... 	
1 O iU 

AnnexUrc:-A (copy of the memorandum 
iith stament of Article of charges 
framed against the applicant) 	seee 

Anrxure-B(Copy of letter dated 15-6-95 
informing the Desk Officer eaking for 
related and relevant documents in order 
to submit a effective reply ). 	

•0* 

Anncxurc:-C ( 

kitten statement of the app- 2-3s1026  

lican oaC 2 - -9 ). 

Annexure-Q (copy of letter dated 19-9-95 	2- 
to the Desk Officer stating that the 
charge cheot has caused prejudiCe and 
anxiet 	th y to 	e pvtitiv applicant). 'I.. 

ncxure;_p'2(Copic$0f D.O. letters 7k 3.9 
commending and appreciating the cervices 
rendered by the applicant during the year 
1985 to 1988 . 	 060*0 

Total: - 

 
Sjgpaturef the ap.jlic ant 

For ucc inTribun& 'c of fice 

Date of filing 

of 
Date of receipt by post 
Registration No. 

Signature 
for Registrar. 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL : Wtil\HATI BENQi : 

GU WAR ATI 

I 

ME)-432489 

Shri J,K.Goel, E.E. 

DCWE B/R 

HQ 137 Works Engineerc, 

C/O 99 APO. 

Applicaflt 

-vs-. 

1, Union of India, 

Minictry of Defence, 

New Delhi. 

Eriginccr-in-iie f, 

AHQ, Kachiiiir House, 
P.O. Delhi-110 011 

Desk Officer (Vig) 

Ministry of Defence, 

Government of India, 

Room No. 240-A, 

Sena Bkiaan, 
New Delhi.-LLO Oi.. 

1 U DE'AIL (-'  OF APPLICATION 
 - 

Respondents. 

1. Pai1jarQ of the order againg-tteap) 1icat2!2 

is mac 

a) Government of I0dia, Ministry of Defence Memorandum 

NO. C_1301J./6/Vig/94 dated the 3rd February, 1995, 

0 
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I 
61 

-2-. 

Jurisdiction of the Tribunal 

The applicant declares that the subject matter of 

the application and the action against which he wants 

redrecsal is within the jurisdiction of the Tribunal. 

Limitation 

The applicant declares that this application is made 

within the limitation prescribed under section 21 of 

the Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985, 

Facts_of the case. 

p/IceVt 
That the p&saej is a citizen of India and at 

present posted as Executive Engineer, DcWE, B/H HQ 17 

Works Engineer C/U 99 APO in a field area and as such 

he is entitled to the rights and privledge guaranteed 

under the Constitution of India and the law of the land. 

That on 6.6.95 the applicant received a memorandum 

of charges dated 3rd February, 1995 which contained some 

allegations against the applicant on tiiich it is proposed' 

to conduct a Departmental Enquiry against the applicant. 
0 

A,"wwIA 

That the alleged miscoduct as it appears from 

the memo of charges relates to the period from lot 

August, 1985 to September, 1988, when the applicant 

was posted as Garrision Engineer (Project) Gangtok. 

Since the matter concerned a period as many as 10 years 

¶'TTack the applicant vide his letter dated 15-6-95 infor 

med the Desk Officer, Ministry of Defence that in order 

to enable the applicant to submit an effective reply 
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the relevant and related documents should be made 

available to him. The 	applicant also inter-alia 

informed the said Desk Officer that the charge against 

him related to the alleged lack of supervision, and 

procedural ,i-regularity only and that on 24-7-95 

without prejudice to his right to flc a detailed 

defence statement after all the relevant papers are 

made available tohim. A bare perusal of the reply submi-

tted by the petitioner would show that during the period 

in question while he was holding the post of Garrison 

Engineer, Gangtok he discharged his duty as required 

under the Regulation for Military Engineer Services 

(RMES) 1968 (hereinafter referred to as RMES). The 

allegations against the petitioner in so far it relates 

to Article III ,IV and V, even if the charges are 

assumed to be correct it was within the parameter of 

powers of the Garrision Engineer as provided in RMES, 

There is no whisper, much less allegations of unlawful 

gain, illegal gratification of having been benefited in 

any manner as a result of the aforesaid alleged miscon-

duct and therefore, the institution of enquiry on the 

mere allegation of irre gulatitis related to period 

1985 to 1988 is wholly unwarranted and unjust specially 

in view of the fact that no allegation of unlawful 

gain etc have been made against the applicant. 

A copy of the letter dated 15-6-95 referred 

to above are annexed herewith and marked as 

Ann exure 	 S 
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That the applicant having received no reply to 

his letter dated 15-6-95 submitted hic written statement 

A. the aforesaid memorandum of charges. 

A copy of the Reply dated 24.7.95 as 

referred to above is enclosed here-with and marked 

as Anricxurc:—C. 

That though the applicant has replied to the 

Memorandum of charges without prejudice on 24.7.95 no 

further action has been taken by the respondents in 

the matter. The ppplicant therefore, wrote another 

letter on 19.9.95 to the Desk Officer stating inter—alia 

that the charge-sheet has caused prejudiced and anxiety, 

to the applicant. He also stated that his letter dtd. 

15.6.95 (Annexure:—B) and 24.7.95 (Annexurc:—C) that 

he carried out his duty with full devotion and to the 

entire satisfaction of the superiors and nothing was 

done against the Rules and Regulations. The applicant 

therefore sought confirmation from the said Desk Officer 

if the charges agains t him have been withdrawn. 

A photo copy of the letter dated 19.9.95 is 

enclosed herewith and marked as Ann oxurc :—D. 

vi) 	That the applicant respectfully states that tba 

altogether five charges have been levelled against him 

but of the five charges, three charges contained in 

Azticle III, IV and V relates to alleged violation of 
applicant 

REMS and the/gti 	XX ravos the ic-ave of the Hon 'ble 

Court to rofc-r to those charges and the pr.ovicions of 

REMS at the time of hearing. 
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So tar as the first charge contained in Article 1 

is concerned the applicant states that the same are total-

ly vague without any substance in as much as the rates 

of the different items purchased are not given in the 

Article of charges and also }iov much loss as caused 

to the State, The applicant respectfully state c. that 

the purchases tvere macic after clearance from Board of 

Officers and Audit only and the petitioner has not done 

anything against Rules and Reguiationc.. 

vii) 	That so far as the second charge contained in 

Article II is concerned it relates to the fraud committed 

by Shri R.N.Singh, Store Keeper, Grade I and he has been 

charged for not exercising proper control over his 

subordinate staff. 

It, is respectfully stated that Shri R.N.Singh, 

Store Kceper, Grade I has committed the fraud for a 

period starting ±roriI January, 1979 to 4 4th March, 1989 

and an FIR tias lodged to the authority for conducting 

an investigation in the matter. The CBI registered a 

Case No., RG/90 SPL-CBI and the matter as investigated. 

Therefore the fraud k,4as being committed since 1979 to 

1989. Before 1985 Gangtok as an AGf ub-divicion under 

the direct control of GE 867 Kalirnpong E1S. It is cupri-. 

sing that Garrision Engineers from 1975 till 1st August., 

1985 and from 6-9-88 til.l the fraud ia5 detected havennot 

been charged with lack of supervision and the applicant 

has been single out charged with lack of upervision. 

It is stated that the lc(gors are mpintained by the 

Store Keeper as per para 61 of RMES Wio tias under overall 
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control of the Acsistant Garrison Engineer/Barrd.ck 

Store Officor. The Garrison Engineer is not responsible 

for the maintenance of these records are subjctod to 

Audit by Unit Accountant and Audit Officers of the 

Defence Accounts Department. Bcidec the aforesaid 

thbuilt checks these are other chocks sihich are carried 

out by various officers namely :- 

Periodical Stock Taking 

Vigilance Ckicck. 

Quarterly Local Audit. 

Yearly TEST Audit, 

Quarterly Staff Officers of CWE. 

Surprise Checks. 

None of the above officers ever report.ed any irregular-

ity to the Garrison Engineers including the applicant. 

Therefore, the charges are imaginary and tithout any 

substance. 

viii) That the applicant respectfully states that 

he is clue for next promotion tlihi0i is likely to occur 

sometime in March/April, 196 and he genuinely apprehe-

nds that at the behest of some interested influential 

persons the present Departmental proceedings has been 

instituted to deny and/or delay the promotion to the 

applicant. During the period in question naiely 1985 

to 1988 the petitioner as thoorc-d with praises and comm-

endation by his superior Officers including respondent 

-4 

No, 2 discharging his duty to the best of his ability 
and for shotthg excellent result on grourd. The aforesaid 
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fact can be substantiated by a number of D.O. letters 

sent to the applicant by his Superior Officers. It is 
and 

irony of faith that after commending ./appreCiatthg 

the services rendered by the appiCaflt during the 

period 1985 to 1988 as GE(P) Gangtok, after a period 

y'ar5 baseless allegationS have been levelled of 10  

against the petitioner. 

Photocopies of the D.0. letters commending 

and appreciating the cervices rendered by the 

applicant during the period in question are enclo- 

ed hereiitI.1 and marked as 	xue-E toy. 

5. Groundc for re1ief 

j.) For that as it is clear from the record that the 

allega4%,.1ion5 against the applicant relates to a period. 

front 1985 to 1988 and that the chargeshoet is received 

by the :applicaflt on 6-6-95 after a gap of 10 years. The 

inordirate delay in initiating the Disciplinary rocoe-

ding and Service memorandum of charges has vitiated the 

entire proceedings and it will be highly prejudicial 

and unfair to continue with the proceeding after a peri 

4!:,D~~ 
of Ten years on mere allegation of alleged lack of 

supervisiofl and exercise of cheeks. 

ii) For that serving of memorandum of chargee. on th 

applicant for alleged lack of supervision ten ycars ago 

and that too when the applicant is %iithin the Consider-

ation Zone for promotion to the higher post is highly 
0 
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T'rnotivated an ri is a case of victifnisatjon. 

The Disciplinary proceeding being set in motion for 

oblique purposes, therefore is not sustainable in la 

at this bilatcd stage. 

For that thEse is no thisper in the memorandum of 

charge about unlaiful gain, bribery or in viliat manner the 
applicant 

/toxx was benefited by allegedly not exercising 

supervision and checks on the subordinate staff, muchiess 

allegation to that effect the (antire proceeding is based 

on techanicaljtjc.s tthich cannot be made a basis for 

imposing for initiating the Departmental procc-ccing f or 

imposing major penalty after lapse of 10 years. The memo 

of charges are accordingly liable to be quashed. 

For that no useful purpose il1 be served by contin-

uing iiith the Disciplinary proceeding at this belated 

stage and as such it is a fit case wherein the proceedings 

should be quask.ied. 

6. Details of the remedies exhausted 

Tht the- applicant declares that there is no other 

alternative and/or efficacious remedies open to the 

applicant than to prefer the instant application. 

Gircumstanccs under which the instant application has 

been made is extra-ordinary. 

Alt 

0 
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Matters not previously riled or pending with any 

other court. 

The applicant declares that he has not previously 

filed any application/writ petition or cult regarding 

the matter in respect of whith this application has 

been made before any Court of Law or any other authority 

or any other Bench of the Hon 'blo TrIbunal and no such 

application/writ petition or $uit is pending. 

Reliefs sought:- 

In the facts stated above the applicant prays for:- 

To quash the cnemoranduni No. C-13011/6/Vig/94, Gover-

nment of India, Ministry of Defence Dated the 3rd 

February, 1995. 

Interim order, ii_j ped for :- 

Interim suspension of the proceeding drawn against the 

applicant by memoandum of charges dated 3rd Feb'95. 

AND for this the humble applicant shall ever pray. 

Particulars of Bank Draft ostalorder filed in respect 
of  the apc ati on fe - 

Postal order No, 	 for Rs. 50/- (f i ft y)i 

Ii, Liat of enclosures:- 

Copy of the Memorandum with Article of charges 
dated 3-2-95. 

Copy of the letter dated 15-6-950 

S 
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Copy of the kiritten statement dated 24-7-95. 

Copy of the letter dated 19,9.950 

5. Copies of 12 Nos of D.O. letters on different dates. 

VERIFICATION 

I Shri J.K .Goel, son of Lfe SH R D. oEL 

aged about 48 years presently posted as Executive 

Engineer DE n B/R,HQ 17 Workc Engineer, C/a 99 APO 

do hereby verify that the cmtcntc of paragraphs 1, 2, 3, 

4(i), 4(vi), 5(vii) arc true to my personal knoledqe 

and those made in paragraphs 4(u), 4(111), 4(iv), 4(v), 

4(viii) are true to my information derived from records 

thich I believe to be true and the re-st are believe to be 

true on leqal advice and that I have not supervised any 

material fact. 

Place:- Guahati 	
J1 

Date:- 
	 Signature of the applicant 
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H 	NooC-13O11/(,'V1j/94 
• 	 /1 	•. Government of 

. ' 	 . 	 Mlistry of Defnce 
New Delhi 

Dated ithe. 3rd Fel?.  1995 

ORDER 
- - - - 

WHEREAS the Government servants specified belw. 
are jointly concerned in adisciplinary cases- 

MES-'432489 	 I 
Shri J.K,Goel, EE 

I1ES306814 
Shri V.P.Bensal,AE 

MEs-.310882 
Shri Dvinder Kumar,'BSO 

MES-'246664 
shri C.M.Markos, AE 

MES-216349 
hri P.Muralidharan, ASW 

NOW, THEREFORE, in exercise of: the powers 
conferred by $ub-.rules (1) and (2) of Rule 19 of 
the Central CIvIT ]. Services (Classificetion, Conbrdl 
and Appeal) Rules, 1965, the Pre8ident heLeby direct 

(1) that disciplinary action against the above 
said Govt.servants shall be taken in common 
preceedings: 

that the Presidnt shall function as discip1ir3ty 
authorityfôr the purpose of ithe corr.mon 
proceedings and shall be :c0m'tt  o .lrnnose 
any of the ;penitLes specified in Rule tl(v) 
to (ix) oflCCS(CC&A) Rules, 1965j 

that the procedure prescribed in Rule: 14 of 
the said.rulesshallbe.followec3 In the said 

	

proceedings. • 	: • 

(By Order and In the name o the President).• 

( 

( S.S.BEDI ) 
DESK OFFICER(VIG) 

Tr 	 I 	 - 

• 	j 	/i.. MEs-432489. : 	L.I4. MES-246664 
(Shri J.K.Goel,EE) 	(shriLc.M.Markose,E) 	Thro 

MES-.306814 .• 	• 	5. MES-216349 	
EID/ 

	

(Shri V.P.Bansal, AE) " 	(Shri' P,tMuralidharen, 	nrnnch 

MES-310682 / 
(hri D&rinder'KürnaBSO) 
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No C13011/6ig/94 
/ 	 Governmcflt of India 

Ministry of Defence 
1 	 Dated the 3rd Feb • 1995 

- 

5-. 	 - 

r 

* 	 hold an inqUiY against 

ShriT.K.GOe1,EE(MES432489) ' 	f under Rule IL1. of the Central 

Civil 	rvjces(Classif,i.catj0r1, Control'afld Appeal) Rules, 1965. 

The substance of 	
or misbehaviour 

in respect of wich the inqiiry is pr000sed' to' be held is set 
of ci-iirce .(p,nnexure I). 

A statetert of'the{impUati0fl8 ofmisQondUCt or misbehaviour 
in support of 	 enclosed(Aflflexure II). 

•..klJst. of 5doment hY[whiph,ndia;.i5t of witnesSes by whom, 
• the :articles of.:charge are pr0p0se..'.. 	be sustained are also 
enclosed (Annexures III and IV),I •' 

2. 	 Shrii.K.G0e]. SE 	is directed to subnit 

within 10 days of 1the receipt of this Memorandum a written 

(. tá.temert.f hi deferC .e:aflda.iS0.t0: state whether he desires 

to be heard in perSon... 

He.Eis.inf0rmedth0t an inquiry will be held only 
ifl:'resPect of those :.a±ticles of charge as are not admitted.. 
He shouId, .therefQre,:SPeCifallYit or dehy ea61• article 
of charge. 

4, 	 Shr, J.K.Goe1 EE 	' is further irormed that 

ifhe oesnot,submithisWritt 	sttemt of defence on or 

before.: tie 	
above, or does not appear 

• 	 or otherwise fails or 
14 of the CCS 

(CCA) Rules, 1965, or the orders/irCti0flS issued in pursU2flCO 

of the said rule the inquiring authority maji hold the inquiry 
against hitn cx parte. 

4 

Attetoñ of Shri.J..Goel.EE.ik.imnit 	to Rule 20 
of the Central Civil scrvices(Conduct) Rules, 1964, under which 
no Government servant shall b±'ing.or attempt to bring any 
politJ5C 	or ortside iriflueflCa to bcrUpofl any uperior nuthori 4 -J 

to further his thterost In rpect of matters prtathiflg to his 
service under th3.GOvexflfl1eflt. If any represerltatior- is received 

on his behalf 	:nothe1' prsor in-respect of any matter dei1 
with in these prcceedthgS..i'°Wi 	be presumed tLt Shri J.K.Goel,IFE  

is aware o such a reprcisent.''bl.0fl a1 thr 	it has heo rna)c 

his intaCe - nd C 'ion w 	he taken against him or violation 

- • of R&ile 23 of the CS(C0fldut) Rules, 064. 

6. 	 The reei5pt of the NernOaflth' may be cknowieogeG. 

32489. 

I 	" Shri J.K.Gpei. 

(Dy order and In the name of th 1-reidcr ) 

• • 	. 	 ( 
sDfl 

• 	• 	•- 	• 	 DESK.OFFICER(VIG) 

ZE , -  Tro 	 Br. 	-T 



1 - 
ANEXURE-i 

STATEMENT OF ARTICLES OF CHARGES FRAMED AGAINST 
ES-432489 SHRI J..K,GOELE 

( 

MS432489 Shri J.K.Goel, while functioning as 

GE during the period from 01 Aug 85 to Sep.88 did not 

exercIse complete check at the time of procurement, to 

ensure consolidation of Aemands of the various 

SubDivisions land to ensure the same rate for the sam 

item within a short duration. 

Bytheabove acts, Shri J.K.GOel failed to 

• 	aiñtaiñ absolute Integrity a?d'cevotiofl to duty 

• 	e,thereby violating provisions' of Rule 3(1)(1) & (ii) 

• 	of CCS(Conduct) Rules, 1964. 

RTICLE-II 

Shri J.K.Goel, while functioning as GE during 

:the period f rpm 01 Aug.85 to S Sep.88 did not exerc1e 

proper check in order to detect and rectify huge 

• 	fA1A.in his division. 

By the above acts, Shri J.K.Goel failed to 

iaintain absolute. Integrity and devotion to duty 

provisions of Rule 3(1)Vi) & (ii) ttherebyViOlating

of CCS(Conduct). Rules, 19646 

VNI 	 ART ICLE-Ill 

Shri J.K.Goel, while functioning as GE during: 

• t 	period from O Aug.85 to5 	 issued tenders 

by hand and rates of owest tenderer got reduced by 

negotiations or,  otherWi5e. He also did not exercise 

proper eheck on DO limits. Work Orders and completion 

•of CA etc. 

/ 	By the above acts,, Shri J.K.Goel failed to 

maintain absolVte Integrity and devotion to duty 

therebY 	 provisions 	Rule 3(1)(1) & (ii) 

• 	 •f CCS(Conduct) Rules,.H164. 
H 

•..2/- 
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'RICLE4Y 

; 	 Shri J.K.Goèl While functioning as GE, during 

the period from 01 Aug.85 to S Sep.BB enhanced the 

limits of Term Contracts without approval of CWE. He 

also 	
placed work orders under him in 

XCC53 
of contract amount, before the limit was 

enhanced. 

By the above acts, 5hri J.K.Goel failed to 

maintain absolute Integrity and devotion to duty 

thereby violating provisions of Rule 3(1)(i) & ( ii) 

0 fCCS(COfldUCt) Rules, 1964.. 

aRT ICLE -V  

Shri J.K.Goel.' while functioning as GE durinc 

the period from 01 Aug.85 to 5 Sep.BB procured the 

stores'ifl excess of the laid down maximum limits foi 

the Div.StOCk. Further the items covered under RRC 

were purchased in excess of limits laid down in RME 

By the above *cts, Shri J.K.Goel failed to 

maintain absolute IntegritY and devotion to duty 

thereby violating provisions of Rule 3(l)(i) & (ii) 

of ccs(ConduCt) Rules, 1964. 

*** ** 
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STATEMENT OF IMPUTATION OF MISCONDUCT:OR MISBEHAVIOU\ 
IN:SUPPORT. OF THE ARTICLES OF CHARGES FRAMED AGAINST 
MES-432489 SiR _J.K,00EL, EE 	- 

r}e.jczI 

Shri J.k,Gc)ei, E9 while functioning as GE, did 

not consolidate demands of sub-divielons and exercie 

complete check on the procurement inat Tube Light ' 

HPMV Lamp BOW, Tarfelt Roll of 20m, Carbon Brush for 

jeep, Jonga, Matador, Shaktimarl, TMB and solenoid 

Switch 12V, Bendex Pinion Assy, for TMB, Nails of 

4*4 3M and 2 10 , Lime, wire PVC 65 mm T/C (Gloster), 

Lead wool and Nipple 3arrel SO mm in that these items 

weràpurcthased at different rates within a short duration 

caing.., loss to the State. 

By the above acts, Shri J.K.Goel, EE, failed 

to maintain absolute integrity and devotion to duty 

therebY violating Rule 3(1)(i) and (ii) of 

CCS(COflduCt) Rules, 1964. 

RT ICLE-Il 

shri J.K.Goel, did not exercise proper control.  

over his subordinate staff. Shri R.N.Singh, SK Gde. 

was thecustodian of project stores:. All the docurnents 

and Ledgers, nv/rv and Baby Indents were being 
centrally kept by him. The Baby Ind'entS should have 

been with the ub-DiviSiOflS. All the entries and 

documentation have been done by him in his own hand 

w riting. Shri Singh was in habit of doing over writ .ig/ 

utt1flg on the ledgers and Baby Indents, Books which 

tho ugh noticed côud not be rectified/authenticated.  

By manipulating the, figures in Baby Indents E3boks, 

shri R.N.SlflQh managed fraudulefltlY charge off appx 7200 

0.. 2/- 
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Bags of cement, 31.00 irr Steel and 1.00 r Alumjnj 
Apart £rxn this, 

t.eel 5eCtis have been transferred 
from One ledger page to another and fraudulently thus 
managI 

to Charge off aPProximately 11.00 tr Steel. 

fr^ud being co rnjttj by Shri R.N.Singh, 
SK-t for an appx 	

Lakh could not be detected 
by Shr. J.K.Goel,, EE during h.s tenure as GE. He thu3 

exhibited lack of control over his subordinate staff. 

By the  above acts, Shri J91(.G0el, EE, failed 
M a in ta in absolute integrity and dQvotion to duty 

thereby Violating Ru 	3(1)(j) and (ii) of CCS(oonduct) 
Rules, 1964 

irlcLE..III 

Shrj J.K.Go1, EE while funtinning as GE 

Gangtok issued nwnber of tenders by hand such as CA 
• 	No.15, 2 3,24,30,31 and few ot ~mra of 19€3687.Th5 

was contrary to the existing regulat0 	Further 
in feW cases, the rates were got further reduced by 

The practice was against th e  
1ntructjons of E-in..C•s Br. letter 

1o.334/E8 dated 
26-h Jun 76, Thus Shri GOel violated the existing 
instruct1o5 in Vogue extending th benegjt3 

to Contractoj -s and avoided retendering. The tenders 
should have been posted by Regd A/D. The DO limit was 
exceeded In CA No.05/87..gB by 8j%, Similarly, in CA 

l, 23/87-8, the items have been 
deviated by 55%, Similarly, as per AGE B/R letter 	

8, WO Nos,Q and 
16 were not completed wheras letters 

WCLC 
lssue by Gs Oangtokvjde No.8313/17/En nncl 

both dated 16 Mar Be informig that the Iwork had been Conipleted and taken Over by MEs w,ef .  
Mar 88, This tantOunt 5 to  rj& 

 I 

gliqence in discharging f  du j jes by Shri 	 GE. 

By the above acts, Shri 	 EE failed to mai ntain absolute Inter1s- 	 - 

JV•)L.1Ofl  to  duty 

. . 3/- 
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thereby violating Rule 3(1)() and (ii) of CCS(Conduct 

Rules, 1964. 

A1TICLEIV 

Shri J.K.Goel, EE while functioning as GE enhan 

the limits of Term Contracts, concluded as under :- 

 

CAo 

GE(P)/0tk/01/8687 

Estimated Cost 

2.40 lakh 3.40 

Enhanced 

lakh 

 GE(P)/Gtk/13/8687 2.40 4.00 N 

 GE(P)/Gtk/04/8788 2.40 	M 4.40 N 

 GE(P)/Gtk/08/8788 2.40 4.0 N 

- (e) GE(P)/Gtk/10/8788 1.50 	N 5.00 " 

By combination of original and maint.works by E, 

the  limit had been erthanced upto 500 Lakh violating the 

pdwers laid down in Table OB I  of RMES. Works Orders placed 

by AGE B/R bearing Nos.21 and 19 of CA No.08/87-88 and 

10/87-88 respectielYOn Cofltractors exceeded 
the estilmated 

-' cost On, 	t date. Shri dccl did not check the same or bring 

to the notice of AGE concerned,, and thqs failed in obervIng 

the MES procedure. 

By the above acts, Shri J.K.Goel, EE, failed t 

maintain abolUtC iitegrity and devotion to duty therby 

v iolating Rule 3(1) (1) and (ii) of CCS(Conduct) Rules 

1964. 

RTICLEV 

Shri J.K,Goel did not ensure to adhere to the 

maximum/minimum limits, laid down for the divisional 

stock items. He allowed his subdivisiOflal officers 

to purchase the items directly. Items like step cock 

Bib Cock, Switch Socket combination0 plug top, Wheel 

valve. l3ib Tap,CableS. Flexible wire, Tea reducing, 

Flange GI Union Gi, Switch ICTPHL Paint Synthetic En 

WC Indian Type, Low Level flushing cisterns Lead we1 

me 1, 
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pig lead Gate Valve and Solder Alka P were procured 

in excess of the laid down lists in violation of MES 

procedure. 

In addition to above,the items covered under 

RCC were also purchased in excess of limits laid down 

jn RMES. 

By the above acts Shri J.K.Goel, EE failed 

to maintaIn absolute integrity and devotion to duty 

tiereby violating Rule 3(1)(1) and (ii) of CCS(Conduct) 

Rules, 1964. 

14d)  

C1L 
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4NNE)WRE_III 

LIST OF DOCUt€NTS BY WHICH TIM ARTICLES OF a-IARGES 
ARE PROPO5ED To BE SUSTAINED AGAINST MES..432489 
cHRI_J.K.GOEL EE 

Supply Order Nos. 302 1/163,164,198,207 83 261278 of 196 
?Jos.3021/255, 263,284,285,286,5085194961537 

539,505,512 of 1987. 
Nos.3021/588, 589,88,93 of 1988. 

List of discrepancies In cement and áonnectec3 
Baby Indents, USRs, Gate Passes, Ledgers reflected therin, 

LIst of discrepancies In steel Items and connected 

Baby Indents, tJSR5 and Ledgers reflected therein. 

LIst of Steel Items transferring from one ledger 
to another ledger. 

S. 	List of items ordered In excess of Mm/Max limit, 

6 .Con 

No. 15,23,29,3931 of 1986-87 

C).05,23 of 1987-89 

o.01,12 of 1986-87 

No.4,8,10 of 1987-88 

7. 	Naxim/Mjnim um list of Div Stock, 

11  ( ` Jvke 



H 
ANNEXURE-I V 

LIST OF WITNESSES BY WHOM THE ARTICLES OF CHARGES 

ARE PROPOSED TO BE SUSTAINED AGAINST MES-432489 
HRIJ.1(.GOEL, EE 

 RC.-158H Lt (now Capt) Karnal Krishnan 

 MES/306814 Shri V P Bansal, AE B/R 

 MES/246664 Shri C.M,Markose, AE E/R 

4• ME3/31082 Shri bavinder Kunar 	BSO 

 l€S/216349 $hri P Murlidharan, 	.SA I 	(now ASW) 

 MES/201296 Shri R.N.Singh, 	SIC I 

I yj  ~ 

(2./Wv 
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With 	reference to Memor3flduffl No C-- 1 	I '- 'V j. /' 1 . 

L 
c: • 	 ' 

.. 	
F e b 1995 r•'e:€H.ved by me an øê Ttr 1995 ,   3 sumb .  Jnnnp r 

i• .. 	 : 	 is n::)t1c:ed fc:)r'r k;e Ann•..'.r 	enc:ioEd 1;o 	;he 	id 	[' 

Miicra.nd..uvi, 	th a t inqLd ry under Rule 14 of CCS (Ci) P-.e 

~ is yroposed t y be held a g ains t m' 	In  thisc onnec ti on  

• 

 

is 	invi teci 	to 	in3tUrctrOna iued by the I3vt 	of 	India 	' i'; 

r'eq.arci 	cases whic:b 	•.tsI;ity invoking of Rule 14 which 	rq late  

• 	to 	impo'ait ran of maj:::r :rai;y, it is need leaa to aubm: 1 'l 	th. 

a'ait.' 	of offence 'ihould 'ju4t- 'ify impoait;:i.'Dr.' of 	ca.or 	pen 

Tn • 	. 	 othc?rw:'rda, if the •a.J.ien.ajans P gainst me dn not 	rd 

;e 	irr egularities mention'.i in the :Lnstrui:n'a 	ed 	by 
.:Govt aompi led an pane 6 9 of of Swamy C ommlatlqn •' 

''ui e whi:Ch are as be 1 ow — 

c:e- in which there is a r'easonahJe grc 

that 'a 	 . na1 iffenc:e has been committed by 	•nerrr-± • 

s irN pitylbUt h6l evidencel-forthcoming is n o t su f i 

prosecut'i.on i:n a Court af.Li, eq . 

(a). possession of disproportionate •asse+. a 

(b') obtaining or attempting 	to 	obta i n 	LI 

cr.at'ifi.c:;.aI;ioc 
(ci) 	mi.sa[JpT'Op'I'iatiOil of Go.'er'ment pr'operty 	one 

oLt:inino or atteciptinq to ob ain 	any 	valu.ab 

thing or pec:unia. y advantage, w ithout cr:'nsider 

I 	 or for, a consideration whi.r* is not .adecR.St.2 

• 	2 	Fa. la i:f i.datian of Gave rnmnt reccDrds 

Si C} 	Li r!piiI1 v n 	ng1 igthic4 	n tb 	di r hare 

offioial;dutie's with a dhonest moti.'4e. 

4 	 rf Misr.s'e of c 	l.cJai. poia,ition or power for personal ç-ir 

5 	D dc:I.osu.re; of seret. br  canfident ial. infomt ion - 	 -fl 

thouçih 	i. 	os cat fI.1 strictly within the sc:ond ol 	t d 

Offiqial 	erts ,\ct; 

c1airnt' on 	the 	i3r:;'.!'4Ii'nrnent' 

AN
' 	 • 	 • 

•1 	 .-\ 	 :,. 

- 	 . 	 I. ' 	 • 	 •...' 	 . 	 , 'a • 	 .' 	 I 
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3. 	in the kostance case all jQat ion are that certain check s 

uh :ich were requt t'ed -to1. be éerc ise, by me were not e•.erc ised 	a"1 

also few i-ocedu.re not fI lowed But ther, is no whisper about m 
being r.epieflt'C)f kilegal qrtificatioflor heinq henifited 

• negQganc act. Baed on -above, the charges are that T. have TO 3 ed 

o maini n abs9u 	infeyrify tnd devol ion to duty. In this 

regaijd ii' ' 	h1, hlig1ed tlat wrd integrity connotes m'.Dr 1  

upri'ttess 	AAm1ncJ Lut rp 4m1tt1ng that I had not cairiei 

out P1fr 	rh cts as ondêm td 	yours memorandum I dny that I 

i 	1<hbi1 lac of inegrity In short 4-3- 
ha,e done 	yth 1c tc 	

- 

i.s-r 	val. round. for ins ;i' ti 	Lnquiry proceeding agaic'--t. 	- 

under Ru1 	1. •CCG (tCi) Ru.e. 19& and therefore 	it is ne''' 

to submit Lhat instiTtutionof such pr'cc.edinqs ' 	in 	 f' d 

such p.c'' 	.irr'-':; arevic'I Whinitio.  

:i),? 	it c.. .... I be noticed Lhat the alleqi  
• 	

. 	 r'ciJ ;lt? 	to 	period 	.... B:L 	rhere-r , 	I.rI -a, 1 tI. 	'cr 

of 7to S years ac1 inst ne 	i t.' 	•i..r'i 	r'3 

jrri.rt.e'5 when t;h'i'e is no a iiecation thil T was 
from those aileqed irreqLIia ....Ities, is not only unjust 	h.:t 	- 

ccintrary to the i.nit ruc: t lops is5Led by the Govt and also Court s 

decisions 	• • 	. 	 • 

Moreover, the rel ae jculTintS have not been m,rjc 	 1 

to 	me in the .authori.t ics :1nce 	i'i.st by faded me ImDr 	r -m . -ib -. 

to remember the factual h0en.i.r1g 7 to 8 years bm:..-- 

am una)i e to:LIlnfli t 'rt iclewise reply of the ch arq - 	• 

ted F6 

1' 

• 	', 	 (MES/4324139 3. 	I)il 

• 	 EE 
DCWE E3.'R 

• HQ 137 Wor- . Encrs 
C/Cl ?C' 21Pfl 
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JK Soel, EE 	 Headquarters 
137WorksEnineers 
C/O 99 APO 

PERS/JKG/4 	 Jul 95 

The Desk Oicer, 
Ministry. o1 Defence, 
.cvernment oHfIndia, 
oom No 240-0,. Sena Shawan, 
New Delhi- iig 001 

(Attention .Shrl SS.Bedi) 

Sir, 

Further,  to my letter dated 16 Jun 95, Article wise reply to 
Memorandum No C-13011.//Vi9/94 dated 3rd Feb 1995 is encicsed 

Enc1. 	(3 Pes) 

(MES/4324(Gcel) 
EE 
DOWE S/R 
HG1 137 t, 1JflT4 	Engr'; 
C/O 99 APO 

CF JL  
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I 

(a).:.Thechargeis very'vagUe as specific instances are not 

given. ,,Further copy'ofthedOCL&ments are not furnished. 	I 

is not clearwhat were different rates of purchase of th e  

same,. items which had caused loss to the State ad ho' 	tOii 

loss wascaused and'the ; qUantUm of loss shQuld b 	nonJ- 

In 	t h e absence of these essential 	in1ormti'r 

allegation is denied 

(b) 	In this connectlon,.relGvaflt rules' are mentioned for th 

purpose of finding "out whether I had <ercised checks a  Ei 

• 	 contemplated 	under;para 746 to 748 (as amended) 	
of 

Re ,,atlon for Mllitary:flglfleerS Services (RNES) 1968. 	The 

• . authorities are'required:tO furnish details for this purpose 
and l.request'the authorities concerned to make available 

allh!docLtmeflS'withrfer to which it is alleged 
thatIT,'had'fl0t carried' out- proper checks.MOreO 

, 	 Ver,all 

the purchases' were made, after clearance of the BOARD OF 
OFFICERS & AUDIT ONLV.. ,Hence,I have done nothing against 
the procedure nd therefore,deflY the charge. 

r'ticle 	- 	II".' 	.. 	 • 	 •... 	 .' 	 ' 	 .•. 	 . 

It 	relates. ta.ieged.,i s 	in 	Store 	Ledger. 

	

al 	rr 	ul 	. e 

These ledgersare to be maintained by the Store F eeper as 

per para 61 cifRMES and'he was under the over all control of 

'Assistaflt Garrisor)t,,.Eflgifleer/Barra Store Officer. The 
for maintenance of 

"Th ese 	are.subiected' to audit by IJnit 
'of the Defence Accounts 

Department. .Tha.'lunit.1 Accouttaflts ,function is to ensure the 

• ••

the notice of the 

G.E.throuQh,OherVat10fl5lJP5 any irregularities. 
In cases 

where'the observatiOfl5:'a'e not settled, these are recorded 
In the Audl.t Progress..Re9i5ter of the Defence Accounts 

Department. ''.."Hence:it,ls'flce55Y to vrify' these records 

before 	a I I eg i ng ~`' t h,a t 	I,, , - t),i as 	re sponsible 	for 	lack 	of 

sLpervon. 	' Al 	"these' records including 	t h e 	audit 

otjservat, ics ' made.,, during . the 	eriod 95-88 are not 	made 

avaiiable',tC me1t:ls:also',,HI6HLIGHT 	that in 	ddtiso 

to" above' fol lowing ',cF'eks were 	carrirri 
' rjt 	by 	various' 

Off icers: -r 
..;,(a) :. Period icl al; Stock Taking 

. 
(b) vgilance.ChckS 

..'....:,'.( c ).CarterlyrLocal Audit.,y, 
(d)'yearly TEST AUDIT 
(e) uarter.lySTAFF OFFICERS OF CWE 

... ........ 	
,l• 

7 

L • 	jt 	• •' 	• 	 '. 	

• 	 .' 	 ''1','. 
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None of the above 0fficers ever made a mention to me about 

any irrecularitY. 

it is also prudent t mention here that STATION H 
	GANGTOK 

vide 
the ir letter 'No t31/RNS/dated 27June 92 established 

 

th4t!' Sh.RNSifl9h9K I COMM'ttiflg the fraud much before I 

jored. 
Based 'o this aCID INQUIRY was he1dHeflCe,it is 

nesiary to verify these recOrds before alleging that I was 

resporsibIe for lack of supervision which 5 vague term 

aft,e ' all abye eaUres' a:en and facts established by 

THQ ONGTO. Also noreFord 
has been made availble to 

me. Hence, I d4hy the charges 

rticle 	UI 

can be noticed from Section 22 of RMES i98 that there i 

no bar for issue of teder by hand 	
More over, t; n 	

o promote 

the 	competitive rates and 
	c  ordiflg to the 	

e/treme 

circumstanceS like ONLF strike when the potal. servic:P 
was 

by hand merely t 
totaly disrupted few tenders were Qiven 	

o 

enhance competitt0 	
it isalso stated that so long as the 

ed to the contractors eq istered with MES no 
tenders are issu  the lowest tenderer can 
irregularitY is committed. Further  
be asked to review hid. rates as per' Para 424 of RMES. y 

edUre ihave got the rates reduced of 
adopting the above proce  only thereby benifitted the 5tate. Instead 
iowet tender 

	0t 

app rec jat; ion of my action in the 	
interest of state 	I 

have been 	
unfortunately charge sheeted 	

1 may further 

that there was no need for 
re tenderlflg as cartel be 

the rates 	were 
contract0' was neither found nor  

unreasonable 	and 	
the tender 	was 	otherwise 
	under 

considerat10r for accepten0e.n,3v taken the corr'eC 
action as provided for under rules. As rega...ds allegat10-
relating to deviation mendmeflt,it is stated that the same 
has been carried out as provided for in SectiOn 23 of the 
RMES 198. Therefore, I deny thi allecjatiofl. With regard completion certificate 
to 	he work order' Na 1 and 16,the  
'was given by me on the basis of 	

AGE/Engiflee1Ct' 

certi.f'icat,0h1 only andhence, the charge against me denied. 
It is also prudent to mention that SW 

of CWE office 	waa 

quarterly 5crutitiSj9 these' documents and no mention of any 

irr'eQUl1ritY was ever made tome by him. 



r 	

I 

CA ZS 

.Aticie 	IV 	. 

The 	 Tabl pbwers laid in 	relate to according Technical 

Sntt on befdre the rojcLs/works are taken up 	In the 

insjanc 	ponted 	 is 	id that by combination of 

orinl 
a~Ie

d  malntnaflcetwcrk tte limit of IC was unhanced to 

Rs 	05 Lh 	'n thi 	regard I may without fear 
	of 

• contrditldn mention clu.bbin o.f different works as 

contéipLated in Para 403 adTable B of RMES is permissible. 

Secondly, when the limits are e:xceeded, then the matter was 

reported to CWE, Area Account Off ice and Unit Acountant. 

Moreover t h e enhancement was done In the interest of the 

s t a t e hay ing regard to expedition with which the work is to 

• be carried out and also having regard to surrounding 

expedierit fa -Ctors. Hence I deny the charge and the necessary 

document including the observations raised by the CWE and 

Audit authorities may be produced. 

I 

Tho.chrge is very vagu; as specific instances are not 
glven The authorities levelling this charge again-t me 
ought to have rfeifted to provisions contained in para 727 of 
RMES 1968, which permits that temporary excesses will be 
ignored. More over procurement. of all stores in the div stock 
made only based on dmand of BSO. Notwithstanding the ahove 

I was neither benifited nor . there was any loss to s t a t e by 

this action and also material Is not produced by the 
authority in order to sLbstant late the charge 	Hence, 	I 

deny the same 

2. 	It'is again, re—iterated that I carried out my 
duty with full 

devotion 	to the entire satisfaction of STAFF viz GOC, 

17 MOUNTAINDIV,STAT10NC0MM RB, COs & CWE for which I 

h;ave: been appreciated in writting.Therefor'e,it is totally 

unjust to issue chagesheet to me on flimsy ground and after 

a ga o 7 to B yersMo1edVer,nOne of the related 
documents have beer made available t 	me,therefore I am 

handicap in1 giving the pciflc replies Notthtanding,h9 
above I reserve myj 	 h to fe a detailed defence 

statement after all therelevant paperare forwarded to me. 

/ 	 MEG 43240 J K GOEL 
EE• 	 . 	 • 	 • 	

. 	 . 

• 	 . 	 : 	 DCW 	B/R, 

	

• 	 HG 137 WE,Ci'O 99 APO. 
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JF:'G/137-WE/ 	/Prs 
	 Head q U ante r s 

137 Works Engineer 
dO. 99 APO 

The Desk: officer 
Ministry of Defence 
Govt of' India 
Fooci No 240-All  Sena Bhawan 
Nei Delhi - 110 011 

(Attention Shri SS Bedi 

Sir, 

4. 	The reply to your Memorandum No C-13011/6/Vig/94 dt o; Feb 
95 was submitted by me on 15.069band Article-wise replies were 
also forwaded vide also for',arded vide my. letter No PERS/J1-`G/4 
dt 24 Jul95. From these Thttrs it is evident that the charoes 

evied an Inst me a f t e r' a gap of 7 yrs are totally unjust as I 
performeo my duty as GE (F) angtok, inspite of all 
constraints, within he prescribed rules and regulations as 
icontemp1ated.-in,.RMS.' Theràfore: this chargesleet has caused 
rea] pre3udlce and i!njusti(.e to Moreover, the abnormal time 

in'Mycas ha i'rv.ited democl.es su,ord kept hanging 
on head. Which is causing ment1 harrssment to me. 	Chief 

Engine 	Eastern Command during his visit to HG) 137 Works 

Engineers on 03 Aug 95 was also apr ised of the same by me. 

2 	My detailed rep].i.es subnitted under above letters reveals 
that I have carried out my duty with full devotion and to the 
entire satisfaction of Staff and Higher Engineer Officers and 
also within rules and regulations. Therefore, please confirm that 
charges against me have been withdrawn so that I can restore my 

mental please. 

Dat- ed 	Sp 95 

(MES-43289 Shni J}( Goel) 
EE 
DCWE B/R 
HG) 137 Works Engineers 
dIG 99 APO 

H 
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gcqf'c 	 V 

Headquarters 
64 Mountain Brigade 

C/o 99 APO 

I am wnit,i o' t 	Y'1 to 	rt on 
record my annro f;r  
by you in nkin: 	t 	1ian d 

st 'Def Auditorium 	th ITiit of 

the President of iflO'). 

The ob jvo1vec herculean effort 

and your coop has contihuted 
significantlY in akin it a success. 
I exDresS_my rattu( o" beb 	of 'ThT 

fmn and am fully oure that sun 
will be readily forthcomLL in future 

too. 

Mr .T Y JoeJ 

- 	 •Gaotok 

- 
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OFFICER COMMANDING 

rAorR 	Sharma 	 1'2FdWksp Coy EME 

- 	 eo d6 

I n extrnely thankful to you and ap1ri ate the prompt and timely - 
help ren -]ei'ed to this unit during the adm inspection.. I am sure, in 
future also we c an bank on you for any assistanc e that may be requir.ed. 

- GEçr)Garrgtok 

r ----••- 	 - 	 - 

H 
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__________ 	 • 	 234 Transit Camp /4V4f/ 
	

C/o 99 APO 
Officer Commanding 

Feb 8 

V~ 

t 	vfll be f'.tl!rir f 	duty If bef.,re re1!rqu1eh!g the 
man ,fth!e ?r*fl5ftClIlp, I 6N n,'t write tq plzce qfl recP¼rd 

i'r ?eT! deep $pp!%e!at!i 'd gtle f,r, yfP u pern*liy, 
bTh the 15, and tb@14TS Stiff at Mfle 5 fr the excflt 
eersti' øjtded.t iyPr*rft Cai, duritg my tenure, t dare 

euld n,t have 

2. T vfll feel Alliged ffmy fe1ings -amuld be p.raeated dv'w 
t^ b.tb 	i!s *rtd the Staff it Ifle 5. 

. 	T,srn .fidt sty uec.es.r, Maj YS Culie, v11 e,ntfruo 
be ext e!thé 	.pp.,?t,pfl!fb1Yr r,. 

46 -Th1:Ye 	: 	ne, again. 

- U 
/1 

Mr JaNf ebaft-T3 , 41 	 - 

Ge f 	 - 

F"v C$tt 
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Colonel MS Chauhan 
Commanding Officer 

- 

17 Mtn Div Sig Regt 
dO 99 APO 

01 33/Sis/01 

• 1 •  

d 	c 
1 (,This is to t1iank you immensely-
for the cooperation ôü have etended 
in getting th. rinto shape fOr. 
the annual administrative inspectOfl 
on 23 Jän86 and subsequent vieit 
of theor_CômrnaflderOn0Fe." 
Both thé:e nt-were j successf.Ul 
because 'bf tjie.timély help and..'acti-Q. 
to give ship-shaefleS5 to the unit. 

• Our appreciá i.n-n1aY also please; be 
onveyed to:y9ii', staff on -our • behalf. 

Shri J K  
Garrison Engineer (Project) 
GANGTOK.: 
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,Col Llit Roy 
- 	 Col U 

•1 

- 	 At 

An,  'If 
q - ~~) 

17 'iccj  in 

-- 	 Headquarters 
17 MountaIn OMsion 
C/o9SAPO 

I. 

- 

4006/15/gii /g JUn 86 

-- 	•. 
-- 

.1 	ittiis tthank you andyour staff--- - 

for all the help 	endered±o us -during -the - 

recent v±itof--GOC—i-n—CEa9tr 	Cornd. Their 

efforts hay 	indeedbeencommafldabl 9  and we 

'- 'aI appreCtatiJe.t 
- 	 -.----_ 	-. k "--  

V 	
- 

- - 

I' 	 J 	 - 	 - 

EE T 	 •- - 	- 

Garrison Engineer (P) 
rC It\ M...  

- 
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\) 

13t 	 you and 
JLl-U. 	 • .AJ.l 	cflL  
subord:.n 	tai.1' i'o: c ;:rr:;:ri'. ciit 

nt:af. ri'a and caint v;:i!: in blrips 

of 2K 7 	t ut a very scrt notice 
bri'c:2 thr annual inc ion ol' t—Ls sub 
unit 1c.'  AJditional Dir2ctor GanoraL 01' 
3i.nal Intili - rnc2.. 

2. r' 	.- 	.2.4 	 - - -, -, 	 #.. •.V._.. 	- 
LJ.Cfl Ui. 	 LLL . U1.L 

wac a real ouocoo urly du to your -- 
co-cr ntion. blu arid ti]3 pc sitiv. 

-- attitudC oL- v'n by you and your toiu in 
solvIng tb. K 	prbb1- ins ci' y un it  

X1) d't 1 OUsJ.y Tuis - 'all .Sis3CS good ci' 
your offIce and tI 	v.11 	 tt.d -tsari 
under your coo nd.- 	- 

3, Un hbalf- of oy Connin CffjC31, 
Lt - :L o pa!a, ;v1f 	ull ranks of 

J- 	2K V1i D - t. anc aain I tPanL 70u: for 	V V  

V 	randrrzng au P000ib1 :.nc1n 
aak:1n. t1i 	1!1uJ inspection C. Ou000ss, 

I  1Y 
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AfiN 	 E 

Headquarters 
136 Wks Engrs, 

O 	 C/o 99 APO 

DONo PF/142/5PN/ ', /gLC 

1. 	1 as writi mig  this DO letter to o.nvey 97 heartfelt 

.tnko fir the imstinted 8ppit rendered by  You during 57 

tenure as CVE. but for your teicatiifl to iZti piti'Vi and 

dnaaiO apprasch it weuli nit hav, been poib1i_to sake .a 

Lent in the C oz'pe Zone in JE3 vote, esidas enhancing the 

iuge of the }iS. 

- 	Y aji 

C W E 

2. 	1 wien .y.0 ant your cosand a bridter-.*flt iere piie—, 
prmz time and hole the banner if your di'visi*fl aim to 

greater heights. 	- 	-  

you knew  I al imder pasting as Cii 
Dehra1Dir - ub Area. If,,ver you hapeD ti cOme to Debra Din, 

kin1y do leek us up5  it ehall -main our eadeaYanr to leek 

af:ter you. 

Shri JX Geel, EE 	_- 	- 
GE (p) Gant&c 
New Cantt, Gantik 
S1KKI1 

m J* 

Cli" 
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Brigadier 11 8 Sandlua 
Deputy QOC 

844 l/Hss/Eo/86 
: 	

Nov 86 

/ 	
7 

I. 	I _- friUnc to pláeonord the goodvort 
done by OE(P)TGangtok. MrJX 00.1. 

.1 

- 2. 	Bfore the creation of the Oanqtok GD1*1ion 
last yoar, the MU services in this station were not 
upto the mark,, -and we alv.ys had to look to 0* at 
Lalirigpong. Sire the 	inq - o the flal  Division 
and the posting in of the 0* (Xr. JX 	we n.*z 
had to look back.. He ha 	 ' rai..d andorgiinis.d the 
new set iip very ably and efficiently by putting in 
since.re hard w rt throughout the/year. Th. response 
and quality of MS services sinc, his posting in has 
imp rove< trn.ndously and we never have had any probl. 
The above_feeling also has been expressed to as VSZ7 
often by the unit coxaanders ths.]vsa LA thu 
station. 

Brig Maharaj 8int 

fJW,W CE 

JLV 	H S11g'uri zone 
(j 	P.O. ir.cd.thi 

ctt. Darjeeliflg ($et engtl) 



,4cu1f:— E 

q 	' 
.t 

Brig H S Sandhu 
Commandant 

No.1183/87/35 ers 

o-441OOl 
f -441 001 
THE NCC OFFICERS TRAINING SCHOOL 
KAMPTEE (MAHARASHTRA) 

I'IN-44 1001 

/7 Feb 87 

1 • 	
I am writing to thank you and all officers 

nd staff in the MES 0rganiSati' under your Command 

for being very 
helpful and cooperative in the 

discharge of my duties and for 
responding to my 

instruCti0flS positivelY and speedilY. It was 
indeed very ce working with you. You raised 
the new GE DivisiOn very well in a very short 
time. Well don Keep it up. 

2. 	If there j s  anything I can do please let 
me know. Do keep contact. 

Mr JK Goel 
Garrison Engineer 
NES. 
New Cantt 
GANGT  

j 
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\ c tfeto P8P 4 of  
/ 	 Jfl letter T 2 	 t 1 	ur 

FOfl 2-IN-C 's CO Mri.TDArrm crr 

MMrli bt
vtr 	'tiirnc 4324 9, i 

. nJ4tziltiai 	will not  eused) 
(a) 	in tnglish : Sll]II JAY 1IStIAN .GOEL 
(h) 	In Itndj  

• 	() Date of flirtli : 	i J. 	1048 
(ii) 	Date of Tetirennt : 31 Dcc 2005 

 Per 	entR 	i - /i1 	flAfrL
s. 

 Naf8tVpw$ 
OceLowi1 

• 	• 	F 

ojt 1O 	 tk '$ 	oJfih 	rini 
' 

-qi-'' 	c1n Vs 	n' Ty V40t 

7 . bthei' Tongue 
-t 	22U(b1p 	i 
: Rind J. 

-. 
r 	f 	ci8a1 	1f, j 	( Ninte, 	'elationsbip hrici

()"i  
adcJ

rf
res 	: 	A• 

of nOxt-of4cin,n. 'e 	Ctoç;. 
'lcccasod 	[)'orre 

,Forl 	/"-' 

fl 	 Ln, 3. 	''cserit Lrii•t ;uI 	j4r 	t- 	; 
'isor Enginee 	i ) Gantok 

 FovjousAwads 	 : i 	:NIL 

iate whe iecominendatjon 'ecejvcd 
imd psa,tJ 

lb Sep 1d7 

Prh'jec t) 
(c, 	ic 	ind 	 •Ov kldr FL :

14 •.OiS3 1 t(f.r )fffri  

1. 	itntion :- 

(a) DAte/p.jd cve4r1 by th 	05 Aug15 to flU date 
Ci. tatLon 

(i) 	['lace of action 	 : Gantok 

(c) Qualifying act 

L5/43249,Sbj Jrtl T(Ishari Goal flssurned the appointk:ent of . 	'oec t 
(angtok on 015 Aug 15. He was the fit G2 to start this divisior 'ith 
3taff. This divisi ' on is •csponsjbio to rovjdC ES coves- to a •iP-jo' 
17 ;Etn Div Sectni' si re ad over to area from 000 ft to iO,) f iei 
seR level • Since the (LP of Gangok1.s und'- cont'uction, 	)) 
;iandlihg ( itflj9 	otcFf) 	1 4)3C't-iod: Int1 	Q 1 	 •-P- 
the no'mal 'iointcnnnce of defence assets- and essential services. 

tnspitc of accute sho-tngc of staff, being new -aisin, rd i ic;l 
-ind oi.king conditiris, Shi Jni Kishan tel could achieve excellent ''.-il. 
enti e sai-s1actin of 1ha users tndEngs because of his (InOicii od nni r.4t 
ftrt with fu1l sinteity • He is st-.ori'l "ecounnended fr' 74n- 's en  

 

Station 	C/O 99 A1'Q 
Dte(I 	j5 Sep 17 

/ 

•(. 	

4)4 

Sd/- x 

(! 	t 
Col 
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1. 	X amwrJ.tingtoyu to.p].acs•ón record this  
deiceted i*nd efficient maufler iz hich the 1B: og 
uuAer the 04 (P). ihri:K Góe1,h*tunótiöusd it 

• Cangtok#  duriuç my tenure as .  C0C17!6uHtaLfl DLViiiou, 

2 • 	Lay4t.e 	 constreiçsts inaáequats 
eat r4 frequent ótitiàa1 âLstunoea th. 	ond 
his tom hcivc corU out to eswrt  81,1,6rot .0 wka 

.di%6 tak.e aeiçned to them were ;carri.d.eut: uth.iitst.tn1y 
ne to the beat of their ebLILty. 

3 • 	Cn the eve of my dsp I would' like to cóngzetulet. 
shri JK Goel, E, GE (I') Cantok azidIiia l .entire .5t411 
f or the eustainad and rea4t orisnt.d services rendered 
in the etn. I also wish L3hri JK Goel further sioc.ss 
in his service, 

ri.j SK Khanna, AVH 
CS 
HO Siliguri Zona 
tençdubi (Poet) 
Derjeeliflç (ièt) (Wa) 
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,ifvr 
Brigadier S M Sriram 
Dy G 0 C 

- E 

iwq 	N7 
gqtji. ova 

qq t91 

hsidqu$rteM 

17 Mountain Divi5iOn 
C/o 99 APO 

12355/8)48/DO 	
88 

1 • on the ev, of departure of Shri JX Go.l.. 

GE (p) Gangtek. I take this opportunity to 
place on record the . e lary manner in which 
l-  has carried out the taaks assigned to him. 

29 Dggpite constrains of weathar# laM slides 
and the nurflerouz 0bandis. Shri 3X Gø) ensured 
that all works progrsssed as per the dead lines 
laid by the various coand.ri. 

3 • I would request you to kindly convey my 
appreciation. as the Station Commander, for the 
good work dons by his to the officer, 

Col R& Singb  
cwE 
RO 136 WE 
dO 99 APO 	 IN  

NOO 

shri JK Goel  
GE (P) 
New Cafltt 
GflgtO} 	 - - -- 

- 

/ 


